
 
Construction Change Directive 

 
 PROJECT: (Name and Address) CONTRACT INFORMATION CCD INFORMATION 

Canal Street Ferry Terminal 

RTA Project No. 2019-006 

IEC Project No. 18-076-01 

Contract for: CMAR w/GMP 

Date: 3/10/2021 

CCD Number: 005 

Date: 8/17/2021 

   

OWNER: (Name and Address) ENGINEER: (Name and Address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and Address) 

Regional Transit Authority 

2817 Canal Street 

New Orleans, LA 70119 

 Infinity Engineering Consultants 

4001 Division Street 

Metairie, LA 70002 

 Woodward/APC, A Joint Venture 

1000 S. Jefferson Davis Parkway 

New Orleans, LA 70125 

   

   

  

THE CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN THIS 

CONTRACT: 

 

Proceed with purchase order for Structural Steel Price Escalation.   

 

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 

1.    The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price:  

 

 Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee: 8% OH&P per contract 

 

 Change Order Request #017 CE #041 has been submitted with a total sum of $202,927.50.  This pricing 

has not been finalized but RTA recognizes the pricing has been submitted. 

 

2.    The Contract Time will be addressed in a separate change order. 

 

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Contractor should execute a Change Order to supersede this Construction 

Change Directive to the extend they agree upon adjustments to the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed 

Maximum price for the change(s) described herein. 

 

 

When signed by the Owner and Engineer and received by the contractor, this 

document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change 

Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the changes(s) 

described above. 

 

 Contractor signature indicates 

agreement with the proposed 

adjustments in Contract Sum and 

Contract Time set forth in this 

CCD. 

Royal Engineers and Consultants LLC.       Regional Transit Authority                            Woodward/APC, A Joint Venture 
     

ENGINEER (Firm Name)  OWNER (Firm Name)  CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) 

 
     

SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE 

Imbrie Packard                                                      Alex Wiggins                                                     Tom Abernathy 
     

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

 
     

DATE  DATE  DATE 

 


